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From April 16 to April 19, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1138 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.
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NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 The Senate is currently considering two options to improve our elections. Option one focuses on voting rights
protections, campaign finance reform, gerrymandering, and new ethics laws.

Proponents of the first option argue protecting democracy requires comprehensive reform to protect voting rights, end
gerrymandering, and stop big money in politics.

Option two focuses solely on protecting voting rights and blocking state-level efforts underway to suppress the vote.
Proponents of the second option argue protecting voting rights is the most urgent priority and other reforms, while
important, can wait. Between these two options, which would you prefer that the Senate pursue?

Inde-
Black or
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| strongly support option one, which
focusgs on yotlng rights protections, 78 33 25 24 2% 30 31 26 78 79 19 28
campaign finance reform,
gerrymandering, and new ethics laws.

| somewhat support option one,
which focuses on voting rights

protections, campaign finance 19 17 21 19 18 20 22 17 16 23 18 20
reform, gerrymandering, and new
ethics laws.

| somewhat support option two,
which focuses solely on protecting
voting rights and blocking state-level 14 13 18 14 14 15 16 13 16 12 29 13
efforts underway to suppress the
vote.

| strongly support option two, which
focuses solely on protecting voting

. . 12 17 M 1 14 1 11 14 14 12
rights and blocking state-level efforts ° ? 3

underway to suppress the vote.

| do not support either option. 17 9 21 23 15 18 7 22 18 14 10 17
Don't know 10 10 7 12 15 4 9 11 11 8 10 10
Weighted N 1138 461 263 414 603 535 413 725 694 444 130 841
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